

RE

DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

107241

Attorney Docket No.

Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office **Box Assignments** Washington, D.C. 20231

101471072

	To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.										
1.	A.	Name of conveying parties: Yutaka HAYASHI Keiichi TANAKA	2.	A. Name and address of receiving party: NIKON CORPORATION 2-3, MARUNOUCHI 3-CHOME, CHIYODA-KU, TOKYO, JAPAN							
	B.	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No									
3.	A.	Nature of conveyance:		B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □Yes ☑ No							
	\boxtimes	Assignment									
		Security Agreement									
		Other	Dall058015								
	В.	Execution Date: 1. August 25, 2000 2. August 24, 2000		09/058015							
4.	A. If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 1. August 25, 2000 2. August 24, 2000										
	B.	Patent Application No.(s)	C. Patent No.(s)								
	Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No										
5.		ne and address of party to whom correspondence cerning document should be mailed:	6.	Total number of applications and patents involved: $\underline{1}$							
	Na	ame: James A. Oliff	7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00								
				B. Enclosed (Check No. 111685)							
	Ac	ddress: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.								
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.										
	Jan The	Date: September 8, 2000									
G ON1:	i (00000044 09658015 Total number of pages i	includi	ing cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2							

09/26/2000

01 FC:581 €40.00 BP

> **PATENT REEL: 011096 FRAME: 0064**

				00	/ ot 950 L		ر جايجها د مريا		
			ASSIGNM Yutaka Hayashi	ENT	•		米国議府、		
	<u>.</u> .	(1)		(5)			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
(1-8)	Insert Name(s)	(2)	Keiichi Tanaka	(6)					
	of Inventor(s)	(3)		თ		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
		(4)		(8)					
		of the	In consideration of the sum of one undersigned, each undersigned, each undersigned agr	dollar (\$1.00) and ees to assign, and	l other good and val hereby does assign,	luable consideration transfer and set ove	paid to each r to		
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	NIKON CORPORATI	EO N					
(10)	Insert Address of Assignce	(10)	2-3, Marunouchi	i 3-chome,	Chiyoda-kı	u, Tokyo, J	apan		
		(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as							
(11)	Insert	(11)	METHOD OF MANUFAC	TURING LI	NEAR MOTOR,	LINEAR MO	TOR, STAGE		
	Identification such as Title, Case		APPARATUS EQUIPPE	D WITH LIN	NEAR MOTOR	AND EXPOSU	RE APPARATUS		
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Attori	ney Docket No. 107241						
		for wh	ich the undersigned has (have) exec						
		date he	rewith or						
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on Augsut 24	and 25, 2	2000				
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number				<u> </u>		
	Identification for filed applications	filed	September 8, 2000						
as the A application of the provision of	ions for the invention, and any pseignee may deem necessary. 2) Each undersigned agrees to ion or continuation or division that y possible in obtaining evidence 3) Each undersigned agrees to ns of the International Convention 4) Each undersigned agrees to a valid United States patent to the 5) Each undersigned authorizationation(s) to the said Assignee, the has not executed, and will not said assigns and legal representation 6) Each undersigned hereby great and the said assigns and legal representations.	execute execute and going to execute execute on for Properform as Assign to execute ves.	all papers necessary in connection ssuing thereon, and also to execute all papers necessary in connection any patent or reissue application bing forward with such interference. all papers and documents and perfortection of Industrial Property or sir all affirmative acts which may be necessary to the entire interest, and coverned to the entire interest, and coverned, any agreements in conflict herewithing of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC with the rules of the United States	separate assignment with any interference ased thereon, for the form any act which milar agreements, necessary to obtain to issue any and a parts that he has furth, and agrees that the power to insert	ents in connection we need which nay be dithe invention, and to may be necessary in, maintain or convey that this assignment is ton this assignment.	vith such application leclared concerning to cooperate with the in connection with come rm by reissue or recome f the United States rule entire interest here binding on him and than the further identification.	any Assignee in laims or xamination a esulting from ein assigned, his heirs, ication that		
	A /	by the t	undersigned on the date(s) oppos	ite the undersign	ned name(s).		** - 1-2		
Date	00/8/25		Name of Inventor	<u>Yutaka</u>	Hayashi		Hayashi (SEAL)		
Date	00/8/34		Name of Inventor	<u>Keiichi</u>	TANAKA	Keiichi	(seal)		
iate			Name of Inventor				(SEAL)		
Date			Name of Inventor		·		(SEAL)		
Date			Name of Inventor				(SEAL)		
Date			Name of Inventor	•			(SEAL)		
Date			Name of Inventor				(SEAL)		

Name of Inventor

This assignment should preferably be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. If neither, then it should be signed before at least two witnesses who also sign here:

Date

Order August 2,200 Witness

PATENT REEL: 011096 FRAME: 0065

Date